

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting Project at the Intersection of  
Old Elsinore Road/ Clark Street and Rider Street  
Mead Valley area**

Advertised: May 24, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.51)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/11) and 2 (6/9/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 15, 2011

PROJECT NO. B9-0998

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			1 Competitive Edge Electric, Inc. Highland, Ca 92346	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	171,401.00	171,401.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,000	2.50	7,500.00	1.25	3,750.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	5,200	0.40	2,080.00	0.60	3,120.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1000	6.00	6,000.00	2.40	2,400.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	250.00	1,750.00	250.00	1,750.00
7	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	100.00	900.00	50.00	450.00
8	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	216	5.00	1,080.00	4.00	864.00
9	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	7	150.00	1,050.00	175.00	1,225.00
10	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
12	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING MISCELLANEOUS GRADING FOR SHOULDERS/ DIRT DRIVEWAYS/ MATCHUPS TO NEW IMPROVEMENTS/ RE-GRADING EXISTING DRAINAGE DITCH/ REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE/ RAILING/ AND BOLLARD REMOVALS]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1050	35.00	36,750.00	20.00	21,000.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	750	40.00	30,000.00	42.00	31,500.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	595	85.00	50,575.00	87.00	51,765.00
16	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQFT	64000	0.10	6,400.00	0.06	3,840.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	240	20.00	4,800.00	20.00	4,800.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400, CRS 401) [INCLUDING RETAINING CURB ON NORTH-EAST CORNER]	SQFT	1250	6.00	7,500.00	4.00	5,000.00
19	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
21	731535	MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD) (CRS 814)	SQFT	2,800	7.00	19,600.00	6.50	18,200.00
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (CUT-OFF WALL)	LF	45	100.00	4,500.00	40.00	1,800.00
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [TRANSITION RAMPS]	SQYD	40	60.00	2,400.00	25.00	1,000.00
24	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [6" AC DIKE PER CRS 212]	LF	50	15.00	750.00	25.00	1,250.00
25	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	400.00	400.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
26	833000	METAL RAILING [HAND RAILING PER SSPWC STD 606-3]	LF	40	85.00	3,400.00	100.00	4,000.00
27	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE/GATE	LF	65	65.00	4,225.00	67.00	4,355.00
28	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING MAIL BOX	EA	5	100.00	500.00	250.00	1,250.00
29	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [3' X 7' AND 10' X 15' TRUNCATED DOME PANELS PER CRS 403]	SQFT	180	20.00	3,600.00	31.00	5,580.00
		Project Total Items 1-29				<b>395,760.00</b>		<b>388,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting Project at the Intersection of  
Old Elsinore Road/ Clark Street and Rider Street  
Mead Valley area**

Advertised: May 24, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.51)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/11) and 2 (6/9/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 15, 2011

PROJECT NO. B9-0998

					2		3	
					PTM General Engineering Riverside, Ca 92504		Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	153,128.00	153,128.00	148,500.00	148,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,000	1.40	4,200.00	1.80	5,400.00
4	840656	PAIN TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	5,200	0.70	3,640.00	0.46	2,392.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1000	2.70	2,700.00	4.07	4,070.00
6	566011	RAODSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	280.00	1,960.00	256.00	1,792.00
7	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	56.00	504.00	67.00	603.00
8	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	216	4.50	972.00	3.86	833.76
9	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00	100.00	700.00
10	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
11	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING MISCELLANEOUS GRADING FOR SHOULDERS/ DIRT DRIVEWAYS/ MATCHUPS TO NEW IMPROVEMENTS/ RE-GRADING EXISTING DRAINAGE DITCH/ REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE/ RAILING/ AND BOLLARD REMOVALS]	LS	1	13,450.00	13,450.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1050	22.50	23,625.00	40.00	42,000.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	750	47.10	35,325.00	43.50	32,625.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	595	98.00	58,310.00	80.00	47,600.00
16	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQFT	64000	0.07	4,480.00	0.08	5,120.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	240	23.00	5,520.00	30.00	7,200.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400, CRS 401) [INCLUDING RETAINING CURB ON NORTH-EAST CORNER]	SQFT	1250	4.50	5,625.00	6.70	8,375.00
19	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	3	3,400.00	10,200.00	3,400.00	10,200.00
21	731535	MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD) (CRS 814)	SQFT	2800	7.30	20,440.00	8.00	22,400.00
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (CUT-OFF WALL)	LF	45	45.00	2,025.00	130.00	5,850.00
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [TRANSITION RAMPS]	SQYD	40	28.00	1,120.00	18.00	720.00
24	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [6" AC DIKE PER CRS 212]	LF	50	28.00	1,400.00	19.00	950.00
25	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
26	833000	METAL RAILING [HAND RAILING PER SSPWC STD 606-3]	LF	40	107.00	4,280.00	100.00	4,000.00
27	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE/GATE	LF	65	75.00	4,875.00	31.00	2,015.00
28	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING MAIL BOX	EA	5	280.00	1,400.00	160.00	800.00
29	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [3' X 7' AND 10' X 15' TRUNCATED DOME PANELS PER CRS 403]	SQFT	180	35.00	6,300.00	21.00	3,780.00
		Project Total Items 1-29				<b>393,039.00</b>		<b>400,825.76</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting Project at the Intersection of  
Old Elsinore Road/ Clark Street and Rider Street  
Mead Valley area**

Advertised: May 24, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.51)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/11) and 2 (6/9/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 15, 2011

PROJECT NO. B9-0998

					4		5	
					All American Asphalt Corona, Ca 92878-2229		California Professional Engineering, Inc. La Puente, Ca 91748	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	140,000.00	140,000.00	145,594.00	145,594.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS	LS	1	36,511.00	36,511.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,000	1.50	4,500.00	1.40	4,200.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	5,200	0.55	2,860.00	0.70	3,640.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1000	4.00	4,000.00	2.70	2,700.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	300.00	2,100.00	275.00	1,925.00
7	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	75.00	675.00	55.00	495.00
8	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	216	4.00	864.00	4.50	972.00
9	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	7	100.00	700.00	190.00	1,330.00
10	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING MISCELLANEOUS GRADING FOR SHOULDERS/ DIRT DRIVEWAYS/ MATCHUPS TO NEW IMPROVEMENTS/ RE-GRADING EXISTING DRAINAGE DITCH/ REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE/ RAILING/ AND BOLLARD REMOVALS]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1050	46.00	48,300.00	45.00	47,250.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	750	50.00	37,500.00	57.00	42,750.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	595	77.00	45,815.00	94.00	55,930.00
16	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQFT	64000	0.05	3,200.00	0.06	3,840.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	240	30.00	7,200.00	33.00	7,920.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400, CRS 401) [INCLUDING RETAINING CURB ON NORTH-EAST CORNER]	SQFT	1250	4.00	5,000.00	4.60	5,750.00
19	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	3	2,600.00	7,800.00	3,300.00	9,900.00
21	731535	MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD) (CRS 814)	SQFT	2800	5.75	16,100.00	6.60	18,480.00
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (CUT-OFF WALL)	LF	45	20.00	900.00	27.50	1,237.50
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [TRANSITION RAMPS]	SQYD	40	60.00	2,400.00	66.00	2,640.00
24	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [6" AC DIKE PER CRS 212]	LF	50	11.00	550.00	10.00	500.00
25	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
26	833000	METAL RAILING [HAND RAILING PER SSPWC STD 606-3]	LF	40	95.00	3,800.00	100.00	4,000.00
27	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE/GATE	LF	65	77.00	5,005.00	83.00	5,395.00
28	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING MAIL BOX	EA	5	400.00	2,000.00	400.00	2,000.00
29	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [3' X 7' AND 10' X 15' TRUNCATED DOME PANELS PER CRS 403]	SQFT	180	59.00	10,620.00	90.00	16,200.00
		Project Total Items 1-29				<b>413,000.00</b>		<b>418,948.50</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting Project at the Intersection of  
Old Elsinore Road/ Clark Street and Rider Street  
Mead Valley area**

Advertised: May 24, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.51)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/11) and 2 (6/9/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 15, 2011

PROJECT NO. B9-0998

					6		7	
					J.F.L. Electric, Inc. Los Angeles, Ca 90001-3915		C.T. & F., Inc. Bell Gardens, Ca 90201	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	195,300.00	195,300.00	167,919.00	167,919.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	20,124.00	20,124.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,000	1.87	5,610.00	1.34	4,020.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	5,200	0.38	1,976.00	0.64	3,328.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1000	3.31	3,310.00	2.56	2,560.00
6	566011	RAODSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	242.55	1,697.85	267.09	1,869.63
7	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	33.14	298.26	53.42	480.78
8	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	216	3.31	714.96	4.27	922.32
9	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	7	165.45	1,158.15	186.97	1,308.79
10	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,730.00	2,730.00	1,173.00	1,173.00
11	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,360.00	3,360.00	1,283.00	1,283.00
12	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING MISCELLANEOUS GRADING FOR SHOULDERS/ DIRT DRIVEWAYS/ MATCHUPS TO NEW IMPROVEMENTS/ RE-GRADING EXISTING DRAINAGE DITCH/ REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE/ RAILING/ AND BOLLARD REMOVALS]	LS	1	13,230.00	13,230.00	30,098.00	30,098.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1050	23.10	24,255.00	48.78	51,219.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	750	46.20	34,650.00	51.89	38,917.50
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	595	95.55	56,852.25	76.80	45,696.00
16	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQFT	64000	0.07	4,480.00	0.04	2,560.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	240	33.60	8,064.00	29.06	6,974.40
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400, CRS 401) [INCLUDING RETAINING CURB ON NORTH-EAST CORNER]	SQFT	1250	6.83	8,537.50	4.88	6,100.00
19	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	1	1,680.00	1,680.00	1,142.00	1,142.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	3	1,680.00	5,040.00	1,349.21	4,047.63
21	731535	MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD) (CRS 814)	SQFT	2800	8.40	23,520.00	6.75	18,900.00
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (CUT-OFF WALL)	LF	45	48.30	2,173.50	93.41	4,203.45
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [TRANSITION RAMPS]	SQYD	40	27.30	1,092.00	38.40	1,536.00
24	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [6" AC DIKE PER CRS 212]	LF	50	27.30	1,365.00	20.76	1,038.00
25	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	3,150.00	3,150.00	4,670.00	4,670.00
26	833000	METAL RAILING [HAND RAILING PER SSPWC STD 606-3]	LF	40	101.85	4,074.00	98.60	3,944.00
27	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE/GATE	LF	65	84.00	5,460.00	68.50	4,452.50
28	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING MAIL BOX	EA	5	157.50	787.50	311.36	1,556.80
29	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [3' X 7' AND 10' X 15' TRUNCATED DOME PANELS PER CRS 403]	SQFT	180	33.60	6,048.00	43.59	7,846.20
		Project Total Items 1-29				<b>422,713.97</b>		<b>439,890.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic Signal & Lighting Project at the Intersection of  
Old Elsinore Road/ Clark Street and Rider Street  
Mead Valley area**

Advertised: May 24, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.51)

Addenda: 1 (6/8/11) and 2 (6/9/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, June 15, 2011

PROJECT NO. B9-0998

					8		9	
					DBX, Inc. Temecula, Ca 92590		Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Brea, CA 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	169,261.00	169,261.00	212,500.00	212,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS	LS	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,000	1.75	5,250.00	1.35	4,050.00
4	840656	PAIN TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	5,200	0.45	2,340.00	0.65	3,380.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1000	3.95	3,950.00	2.60	2,600.00
6	566011	RAODSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	249.00	1,743.00	275.00	1,925.00
7	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	9	65.00	585.00	55.00	495.00
8	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	216	3.75	810.00	4.50	972.00
9	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	7	100.00	700.00	195.00	1,365.00
10	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
11	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	600.00	600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING MISCELLANEOUS GRADING FOR SHOULDERS/ DIRT DRIVEWAYS/ MATCHUPS TO NEW IMPROVEMENTS/ RE-GRADING EXISTING DRAINAGE DITCH/ REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE/ RAILING/ AND BOLLARD REMOVALS]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1050	42.00	44,100.00	72.00	75,600.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	750	61.00	45,750.00	40.00	30,000.00
15	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	595	101.00	60,095.00	92.00	54,740.00
16	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	SQFT	64000	0.10	6,400.00	0.20	12,800.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	240	30.00	7,200.00	25.00	6,000.00
18	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400, CRS 401) [INCLUDING RETAINING CURB ON NORTH-EAST CORNER]	SQFT	1250	7.50	9,375.00	7.00	8,750.00
19	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
20	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	1,850.00	5,550.00
21	731535	MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD) (CRS 814)	SQFT	2800	10.00	28,000.00	8.00	22,400.00
22	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (CUT-OFF WALL)	LF	45	70.00	3,150.00	95.00	4,275.00
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [TRANSITION RAMPS]	SQYD	40	100.00	4,000.00	110.00	4,400.00
24	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [6" AC DIKE PER CRS 212]	LF	50	20.00	1,000.00	90.00	4,500.00
25	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
26	833000	METAL RAILING [HAND RAILING PER SSPWC STD 606-3]	LF	40	300.00	12,000.00	156.00	6,240.00
27	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE/GATE	LF	65	30.00	1,950.00	83.00	5,395.00
28	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING MAIL BOX	EA	5	250.00	1,250.00	600.00	3,000.00
29	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE [3' X 7' AND 10' X 15' TRUNCATED DOME PANELS PER CRS 403]	SQFT	180	30.00	5,400.00	25.50	4,590.00
		Project Total Items 1-29				<b>451,709.00</b>		<b>516,327.00</b>

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Traffic Signal and Lighting Project at the Intersection of  
Old Elsinore Road/ Clark Street and Rider Street

**Project No.** B9-0998

**Apparent Responsive  
Low Bidder:** Competitive Edge Electric, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
JP Striping, Inc. Lic. No. 746266	Items 3-9
B & T Works, Inc. Lic. No. 784833	Items 10-29